

Office of the City Clerk-Treasurer 301 W. Chestnut Rogers, Arkansas 72756 479-621-1117 (Fax) 479-936-5401 www.rogersar.gov

# **ROGERS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA**

# MARCH 10, 2020

# <u>6:30 P.M.</u>

### **PUBLIC FORUM:**

## **INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:**

**ROLL CALL:** 

#### ACTION ON MINUTES: February 25, 2020

#### **REPORTS OF BOARDS AND STANDING COMMITTEES:**

1. RES. Re:	Authorizing The Mayor And City Clerk To Enter Into A Contract With JDHQ Hotels, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company, For The Naming Rights To The Convention Center Located At 3303 Pinnacle Hills Parkway, Rogers, Arkansas	- Internal Affairs Committee
2. RES. Re:	Adopting Updated Policies And Procedures Of The Rogers Police Department	- Public Safety Committee
3. ORD. Re:	Amending Various Sections Of Chapter 2 Of The City Of Rogers Code Of Ordinances	- Resources & Policy Committee
4. RES. Re:	Authorizing Membership And Participation In The Northwest Arkansas Razorback Greenway Alliance	- Community Services Committee
5. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Recognize Funds From The State Project Safe Neighborhoods Grant In The Amount Of \$23,000 In Account #100-03-45624 Project Safe Neighborhoods Revenue; Appropriating That Same Amount To Account #100-03-70996 Project Safe Neighborhoods Expense	- Finance Committee

# ROGERS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MARCH 10, 2020 PAGE 2

6. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Recognize Funds From The Bureau Of Justice Assistance Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant In The Amount Of \$23,433 In Account #100-03-45628 Edward Byrne Grant Revenue 2019; Appropriating That Same Amount To Expense Account #100-03-71202 Edward Byrne Grant Expense	- Finance Committee
7. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Appropriate Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Fund Reserves In The Amount Of \$387,244.00 To Various Accounts	- Finance Committee
8. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Appropriate Airport Fund Reserves In The Amount Of \$322,473.00 To Various Accounts	- Finance Committee
9. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Recognize Grant Proceeds In The Amount Of \$1,956.00; Appropriating Said Grant Proceeds And General Fund Reserves In The Amount Of \$1,921,159.00 To Various Accounts	- Finance Committee
10. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Recognize Grant Proceeds In The Amount Of \$340,000.00; Appropriating Said Grant Proceeds And Street Fund Reserves In The Amount Of \$4,013,543.00 To Various Accounts	- Finance Committee
11. RES. Re:	Amending The 2020 Budget To Appropriate Court Automation Fund Reserves In The Amount Of \$89,525.00 To Account #338-38-70251 Court Automation Expense	- Finance Committee
12. ORD. Re:	Amending Rogers Code Section 14-675 By Re-Zoning Certain Lands From R-DP To RMF-12B, Accepting The Density Concept Plan – Represented by Jason Ingalls	- Community Environment & Welfare Committee

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

### **APPOINTMENTS:**

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**